






































































































Total Employees 82

1 500
 1 1

1 1 1 1

 Water Operations                                                 

Lead Operator                                 
Matthew Core           

Distribution Manager                                               
Kyle Herzog           

Wastewater Operations                    

Lead Operator                 
Christopher Borovsky                     

Collections Manager                                  
Ronald Franklin                             

Laboratory Supervisor                
Samuel Blumenstein                                   

Engineer in Training                               
John Sedlock             

Accounting Manager                                             
Amanda Burge

Customer Service Manager                                                                     
Jordan Chunco

Plant Operators Distribution Foreman Plant Operators Collections Co-Foreman Chemists Construction Coordinator Accounting Clerk Customer Service Representative III 1

Daniel Cahill John Adamson Bryan Curella Rory Moser Austin Moriarty Mark Morris Kathy Dean Juliana Adarme

Kyle Franklin Maintenance Technicians Jonathon Evans Cole Keaser GIS Specialist Inventory Assistant Customer Service Representative II
James McKean Branden Abernathy Brittany Furst Maintenance Technicians 2 Anthony Tridente Justin Hobbs Aimee Holt

Joshua Meyers Adam Dehne Logan Gruber Tyler Brady Utility Systems Locator Robert Montour E'lin  Quegan

Marcus Quick Joshua Gossett Daniel Herrera Robert Bryant David Lepage 4 Customer Service Representative I

Logan Schrauf Dakota Johnson Jesse Kirt David Cramer Electrician Allyssa Bratton

Kodi Snapp Brennan Miller Michael Masesie Joshua Jones Darrell Walchle Jacqueline Flannery

Justin Solomon NEW Gregory Miller Elton Love Information Systems Technician Skye Newell

Jayson Taylor John Robson Kevin Mozzicato Benjamin Ouderkirk Maurice Tindell Brianna Schrauf

Stephen Vaughn Nathan Souza William Skidmore Evan Pickett 6 Sheryl Strall

Andrew Wardell Devon Stolle Timothy Weber Brian Rutan Backflow Prevention Technician
Michael Wise 12 John Shreve Timothy Beavers

12 12 Shea Tooker  Meter Readers
Mitchell Wallace Lope Balan

14 Beverly Perry

530 531 540 541 520 500 500 500
12

Water Operations Manager                                                                                            
Dewey Futch                                                                                                                              

25 Positions       

Technical Support Manager                                                                                                          
Keith Ledford                                                                                                                                              

9 Positions                

Michael Collard                                                                                

Administrator                                                                                                  

500

Procurement Manager                                                                                                                                                                         
Bee Ling Wheaton

Finance Director                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     
Lisa Hawkins                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

14 Positions                                                          

Wastewater Operations Manager                                                                                                                                                                                                           
David Larson                                                                                                                              

26 Positions                   

Effective 05/28/2024

District Attorney                             
Robert Berntsson

Elected Board                                                                                                                            
Rob Stern- Chair                                                                                                       

Lani Gaver - Vice Chair

Sydney Crampton

Taylor Meals

Dennis Pinkiewicz

Board Secretary                                                                    

Executive Assistant                                                       
Teresa Herzog

500

201 Selma Avenue    

Englewood, FL  34223
Local: 941.474.3217
Toll Free: 866.460.1080

Fax: 941.460.1025                 

Human Resource Manager                                                   
Heather Bagshaw                                                    

Englewood Water District 









Englewood Water District 
RBC Investment Report

07/31/2024

Security Description Investment Type Cusip  Cost Coupon Rate Trade Date CD Date Maturity Date  Par Value 
Current Market 

Value Estimated Yield
 Duration (In 

Years) 

ISRAEL STATE US GOVT GTD NOTE 465139PR8 252,052.25 floating 12/3/2019 1/21/1997 11/15/2024 273,000.00 268,544.64 4.96 

RAYMOND JAMES BANK NA CD 75472RAE1 110,516.45 2.000% 5/14/2020 8/23/2019 8/23/2024 105,000.00 104,778.45 1.880% 4.28 

CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA   CD 14042TCD7 89,963.90 1.900% 10/13/2020 8/28/2019 8/28/2024 85,000.00 84,778.15 1.790% 3.88 

STATE BANK OF INDIA CD 8562842T0 101,577.10 3.250% 4/1/2020 10/17/2014 10/17/2024 95,000.00 94,509.80 2.970% 4.55 

RAYMOND JAMES BANK NA CD 75472RAK7 248,801.54 1.800% 1/7/2020 11/8/2019 11/8/2024 248,000.00 245,661.36 1.700% 4.84 

STATE BANK OF INDIA CD 8562843C6 89,573.36 3.200% 4/1/2020 12/5/2014 12/5/2024 84,000.00 83,400.24 2.890% 4.68 

MERRICK BANK SOUTH JOURDAN UT CD CD 59013KEY8 77,873.75 1.750% 4/29/2020 1/17/2020 1/17/2025 75,000.00 73,864.50 1.650% 4.72 

STATE BANK OF INDIA CD 856285SM4 73,461.70 1.950% 6/9/2020 1/22/2020 1/22/2025 70,000.00 68,959.10 1.830% 4.62 

ICBC LTD NEW YORK BRANCH CD 45581ECD1 200,000.00 0.350% 2/3/2021 2/11/2021 2/11/2025 200,000.00 195,168.00 0.350% 4.00 

BELL STATE B&T CD 07815AAZ0 257,151.12 1.600% 7/1/2020 2/27/2020 2/27/2025 245,000.00 240,273.95 1.520% 4.66 

AMERICAN EXPRESS NATL BANK CD 02589AB68 245,401.17 1.550% 6/9/2020 3/31/2020 3/31/2025 237,000.00 231,665.13 1.470% 4.81 

INSTITUTION FOR SVGS CD 45780PBL8 250,000.00 3.100% 5/10/2022 5/20/2022 5/20/2025 250,000.00 246,402.50 3.100% 3.00 

HADDON SVGS BANK CD 404730CR2 164,589.25 0.750% 6/24/2020 5/26/2020 5/27/2025 163,000.00 157,544.39 0.740% 4.93 

TEXAS BANK FINL CD 882213AF8 108,999.00 0.700% 6/24/2020 5/28/2020 5/28/2025 108,000.00 104,329.08 0.690% 4.93 

STATE BANK OF INDIA CD 856283N77 253,187.50 0.900% 7/14/2020 6/26/2020 6/26/2025 250,000.00 240,815.00 0.890% 4.95 

FIRST CAROLINA BANK CD 31944MBB0 250,000.00 0.450% 8/5/2020 8/20/2020 8/20/2025 250,000.00 238,862.50 0.450% 5.00 

TEXAS EXCHANGE BANK CD 88241TJJ0 250,000.00 0.600% 10/13/2020 10/23/2020 10/23/2025 250,000.00 237,147.50 0.600% 5.00 

JP MORGAN CHASE BK CD 48128UQP7 246,379.95 0.550% 4/8/2021 10/30/2020 1/30/2026 250,000.00 235,195.00 0.550% 4.82 

BMO HARRIS BK NATL ASSN CD 05600XBY5 250,000.00 0.550% 2/11/2021 2/18/2021 2/18/2026 250,000.00 234,802.50 0.200% 5.00 

SUNWEST BK IRVINE CALIF CD 86804DCR7 250,000.00 0.450% 2/11/2021 2/26/2021 2/26/2026 250,000.00 234,187.50 0.450% 5.00 

DAKOTA WESTN BK BOWMAN CD 23427AAH7 245,000.00 5.000% 5/17/2023 5/19/2023 5/19/2026 245,000.00 245,022.05 5.000% 3.00 

TOYOTA FINL SVGS BK CD 89235MLC3 252,795.19 0.950% 8/17/2021 7/15/2021 7/15/2026 250,000.00 233,387.50 0.950% 5.00 

FIRST SOURCE BK SOUTH BEND CD 33646CPY4 215,000.00 5.350% 6/29/2023 7/6/2023 11/6/2026 215,000.00 215,352.60 5.350% 3.34 

CELTIC BK SALT LAKE CITY CD 15118RG35 250,000.00 4.900% 4/18/2023 4/19/2023 4/19/2027 250,000.00 250,025.00 4.900% 4.00 

FARMERS & MERCHANTS BK CD 307811GR4 245,000.00 5.000% 5/17/2023 5/25/2023 5/25/2027 245,000.00 245,061.25 5.000% 4.00 

FIRST CNTY BNK STAMFORD CONN CD 32002KAN6 245,000.00 5.000% 5/17/2023 5/26/2023 5/26/2027 245,000.00 245,093.10 5.000% 4.00 

SOUTHERN STS BK ANNISTON AL CD 843879EJ2 230,000.00 5.300% 6/1/2023 6/20/2023 6/17/2027 230,000.00 230,085.10 5.300% 3.99 

AMERICAN COMMERICAL BANK & TRUST CD 02519AAD9 232,444.82 3.500% 11/7/2023 9/14/2022 9/14/2027 245,000.00 238,544.25 5.130% 3.85 

FCNB BK STEELVILLE MO CD 30191HAD0 247,323.98 4.750% 11/7/2023 10/26/2022 10/26/2027 250,000.00 250,032.50 5.100% 3.97 

MINEOLA CMNTY BK CD 60273NAB9 245,006.00 5.100% 11/7/2023 11/9/2022 11/9/2027 245,000.00 245,154.35 5.100% 4.01 

PREMIER CMNTY NK MARION WIS CD 74048CAV4 230,000.00 5.200% 6/1/2023 6/12/2023 12/13/2027 230,000.00 230,177.10 5.200% 4.51 

FIRST BANK OF THE LAKE CD 31925YAF9 245,073.12 5.000% 11/16/2023 5/18/2023 5/18/2028 245,000.00 245,051.45 5.000% 4.51 

US BK NATL ASSN CD 90355UAB1 252,012.59 5.200% 8/1/2023 7/18/2023 7/18/2028 250,000.00 250,507.50 5.066% 5.01 

NANO BANC IRVINE CA CD 63008MBB6 99,987.89 5.400% 10/16/2023 7/21/2023 7/21/2028 100,000.00 100,054.00 5.400% 5.01 

DEDHAM INSTN FOR SVGS MASS CD CD 24367JCL7 250,554.93 5.550% 10/3/2023 9/21/2023 9/21/2028 250,000.00 250,147.50 5.060% 5.01 

COULEE BK LA CROSSE WIS CD CD 22209WAE2 250,000.00 5.700% 10/24/2023 10/24/2023 10/24/2028 250,000.00 250,197.50 5.700% 5.01 

STUDIO BK NASHVILLE CD 86400LAF5 250,000.00 5.700% 10/24/2023 10/24/2023 10/24/2028 250,000.00 250,197.50 5.700% 5.01 

FINWISE BANK (UTAH) CD 31810PCC1 250,000.00 5.500% 11/2/2023 11/15/2023 11/15/2028 250,000.00 250,090.00 5.500% 5.01 

FIRST ST BK WINCHESTER OH CD 33650TAL4 250,000.00 5.500% 11/2/2023 11/15/2023 11/15/2028 250,000.00 250,090.00 5.500% 5.01 

REGENT BANK TULSA OKLA CD 758876AG1 250,000.00 5.500% 11/1/2023 11/15/2023 11/15/2028 250,000.00 250,090.00 5.500% 5.01 

MAINSTREET BK FAIRFAX VA CD 56065GBK3 245,000.00 5.300% 12/5/2023 12/18/2023 12/18/2028 245,000.00 245,090.65 5.300% 5.01 

GBANK LAS VEGAS NEV CD 36830MAJ0 250,000.00 5.000% 12/19/2023 12/28/2023 12/28/2028 250,000.00 250,107.50 5.000% 5.01 

Subtotal 9,260,377.08      9,226,000.00      8,840,447.69      

UNITED STATES TREASURY NOTE Treasury note 9128283D0 485,345.89         2.250% 12/15/2022 10/31/2017 10/31/2024 500,000.00 496,245.00 4.044% 1.88 

UNITED STATES TREASURY NOTE Treasury note 91282CDH1 470,383.02         0.750% 12/15/2022 11/15/2021 11/15/2024 500,000.00 493,540.00 4.026% 1.92 

UNITED STATES TREASURY NOTE Treasury note 91282CFX4 232,551.03         4.500% 12/15/2022 11/30/2022 11/30/2024 230,000.00 229,429.60 4.005% 1.96 
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Englewood Water District 
RBC Investment Report

07/31/2024

Security Description Investment Type Cusip  Cost Coupon Rate Trade Date CD Date Maturity Date  Par Value 
Current Market 

Value Estimated Yield
 Duration (In 

Years) 

US TREASURY SECURITIES Bonds 912828Y79 274,526.43         2.875% 8/24/2021 8/25/2021 7/31/2025 250,000.00 245,390.00 0.408% 3.93 

FEDERAL FARM CREDIT BANK Bonds 3133ENUZ1 249,756.00         3.090% 5/10/2022 4/20/2022 10/20/2025 250,000.00 244,855.00 3.120% 3.45 

UNITED STATES TREASURY NOTE Treasury note 91282CAT8 459,625.75         0.250% 5/10/2022 11/2/2020 10/31/2025 500,000.00 473,555.00 2.704% 3.48 

TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTH STRIP GENERIC INT PMT zero coupon bond 88059EHQ0 174,293.70         0.000% 11/18/2020 11/3/1995 11/1/2025 178,000.00 167,428.58 4.96 

TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTH Bonds 880591CJ9 68,156.95           6.750% 11/18/2020 11/1/1995 11/1/2025 52,000.00 53,297.40 6.750% 4.96 

US TREASURY SECURITIES zero coupon bond 912833LX6 419,934.35         0.000% 6/1/2021 6/2/2021 11/15/2025 430,000.00 405,743.70 4.46 

FREDDIE MAC Bonds 3134GYHU9 50,431.52           5.500% 11/7/2023 2/28/2023 2/28/2028 50,000.00 49,947.00 5.555% 4.31 

FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK Bonds 3130AVPE6 500,878.33         5.280% 11/14/2023 4/26/2023 4/26/2028 500,000.00 499,440.00 5.305% 4.45 

FEDERAL HOME LN MTG CORP Bonds 3134GYXX5 636,108.88         5.650% 11/1/2023 7/26/2023 7/26/2028 628,000.00 627,403.40 5.636% 4.74 

Subtotal 2,833,711.91      2,838,000.00 3,986,274.68 

Cash Balance 5,976,921.55 

Subtotal Cash 5,976,921.55 239.55 

Average % and Duration in Years  2.624% 3.33                    

Certificate of Deposit 8,840,447.69            

FHLMC
FNMA
GNMA 
FICO Series
Bonds- Revenue/General Obligation
Government Backed Bonds 3,986,274.68            

Money Markets/Cash 5,976,921.55            
18,803,643.92          

18,803,643.92          stmt
-                           diff
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